Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

Business filing fees in S.C. - Types, costs, and statistics from last five years

Included in the Secretary of State’s (SoS) January 17, 2020 letter to the House Legislative Oversight Committee
(LOC). This information was provided in response to the following question in LOC’s December 12, 2019,
letter to the SoS: “22. Please provide a table listing each business filing and fee in South Carolina and, for each
filing for each of the last five years, the number of filings, total fees collected, amount that went to SoS, and
amount that went to the general fund.”

In addition to providing the information in this document, SoS provided the following response:
e Please see the tables that are provided in Attachments C(1) through C(6).



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ATTACHMENT C(1)




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

SCSOS - BUSINESS FILING FEE SCHEDULE

'ABR

$10.00 [Annual Benefit Report - Benefit Corporation

AGT

$10.00 Notice of Change of Designated Office, Agent or Address of Registered Agent

$10.00 Notice of Change of Registered Agent, Registered Address of Registered Agent or Both
$2.00 Notice of Change of Registered Office

$10.00 Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Foreign Corporation
$2.00 - $10.00 Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Nonprofit Corporation
$2.00 - $10.00 Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a South Carolina Corporation
AMD

$110.00 Amended Articles of Organization

$110.00 Articles of Amendment

$110.00 Articles of Amendment - Election of Benefit Corporation Status

$10.00 Articles of Revocation of Dissolution

$10.00 Conversion of a Corporation to a Nonprofit Corporation

$110.00 Conversion of a Corporation to Limited Liability Company

$110.00 Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation

$10.00 Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Limited Partnership

$10.00. Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Partnership

$110.00 Conversion of a Partnership or a Limited Partnership to a Corporation

$110.00 Domestication of Foreign Corporation to South Carolina Corporation

$110.00 LLP to LLC Conversion

$2.00 Members Statement of Dissociation

$10.00 Notice of Transfer of a Reserved Limited Liability Company Name

$110.00 Partnership to LLC Conversion

$10.00 Restated Articles of Incorporation

$110.00 Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendments

$110.00 Restated Articles of Organization

ANG

$0.00 Initial Application for Registration as a Qualified Business

$0.00 Renewal Application for Registration as a Qualified Business

ANP

$0.00 |501(c)(3) Attachment

ASM

$10.00 [Assumed Name Certificate

AUT

$110.00 | Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business

CL1

$25.00 [CL-1




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

COR

$10.00 Application to Reserve Corporate Name

$2.00 - $10.00 Articles of Correction

DIS

$10.00 Application for Cancellation of Limited Liability Partnership
$10.00 Articles of Dissolution

$10.00 Articles of Termination

$10.00 Certificate of Cancellation

DLC

$110.00 Articles of Organization

$110.00 Conversion of Limited Partnership to Limited Liability Company
DLP

$100.00 | Application for Registration

ELA

$10.00 Articles of Amendment

$10.00 Notice of Change of Principal Office

ELD

$10.00 |Articles of Dissolution

ELE

$25.00 Articles of Incorporation

$10.00 Restated Articles of Incorporation

ERR

$0.00 [Admin Dissolution In Error

FAM

$110.00 Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority to Transact Business
$110.00 Articles of Amendment

FIC

$2.00 - $10.00 Adopting a Fictitious Name

$2.00 - $10.00 Adoption of a Fictitious Name

$10.00 Corporation Adopting a Fictitious Name

FLC

$110.00 | Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business
FLP

$100.00 | Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business
FNE

$10.00 | Application for Use of an Indistinguishable Name

INC

$110.00 Articles of Incorporation

$110.00 Articles of Incorporation - Benefit Corporation

$110.00 Articles of Incorporation for a Professional Corporation
$110.00 Articles of Incorporation for a Statutory Close Corporation

$110.00

Articles of Incorporation Professional - Statutory Close Corporation




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

LIM

$10.00 Application for Registration of Foreign Limited Partnership

$10.00 Certificate of Limited Partnership

LPA

$10.00 Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership

$10.00 Amendment to Registration of a Foreign Limited Partnership

LPR

$100.00 Application to Renew Certificate of Authority to Transact Business
$100.00 Registration Renewal Application

MER

$10.00 - $110.00 |Application to Merge Out of Existence into a non-registered Foreign Entity
$10.00 - $110.00 [Articles of Merger

MIL

$0.00 |Articles of Incorporation for a Military Corporation

MSC

$10.00 - $110.00 |Articles of Merger

NAG

$2.00 Discontinuance of Registered Office

$10.00 Resignation of Agent for Service of Process

$10.00 Resignation of Registered Agent

$5.00 Resignation of Registered Agent and Discontinuance of Registered Office

NAL

$0.00 [Administrative Dissolution

REG

$25.00 Application to Register a LLC Name

$10.00 Application to Register Corporate Name

REI

$25.00 Application for a Reinstatement of a Corporation Dissolved by Administrative Action
$25.00 Application for Reinstatement by a Limited Liability Company Dissolved by Administrative Action
$25.00 Application for Reinstatement of a Corporation When Certificate of Authority Has Been Revoked
RES

$25.00 Application to Reserve a Limited Liability Company Name

$10.00 Application to Reserve a Nonprofit Corporation Name

$10.00 Application to Reserve Corporate Name

$10.00 Application to Reserve Limited Partnership Name

$10.00 Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership

RNW

$10.00 |Registration Renewal Application

SPC

$2.00 - $135.00 Special Filing - Child

$10.00 - $135.00 |Special Filing - Parent

WDR




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

$10.00 Application for a Certificate of Withdrawal
$10.00 Application for Cancellation of a Certificate of Authority
$10.00 Application for Surrender of Authority to Do Business

$10.00

Certificate of Cancellation of Authority to Transact Business




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ATTACHMENT C(2)




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

SCSOS - Business Filings and Filing Fees

07/01/2014 - 06/30/2015

Category/Subcategory | Transaction | Total Filing
= Count | Fees
AGT
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DESIGNATED OFFICE, AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS, OR ADDRESS OF 4,311 $ 43,110.00
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH 2,396| $ 22,482.00
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH(CORP, DOM/FRN, 1,142 $ 11,420.00
AGT Total: 7,849
AMD
AMD - INCORPORATION DOMESTICATION 14| $ 1,890.00
AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 1,611 $ 177,265.00
ARTICLE OF AMENDMENT - BENEFIT CORPORATION il $ 110.00
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 548| $ 60,280.00
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TERMINATION OF BENEFIT CORPORATION STATUS il $ 10.00
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT(LLP, DOM, PROF) 13| $ 1,300.00
ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION 6| $ 60.00
MEMBERS STATEMENT OF DISSOCIATION(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 899 $ 1,798.00
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF A RESERVED LLC NAME(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 6l $ 60.00
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF RESERVED CORPORATE NAME 4] $ 40.00
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 15| $ 1,650.00
RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 6| $ 660.00
AMD Total: 3,124
ANG
HIGH GROWTH SMALL BUSINESS INC 20| $ =
HIGH GROWTH SMALL BUSINESS LLC 45| $ =
ANG Total: 65
ASM
1ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE 211 $ 200.00
ASM Total: 21
AUT
|APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 2,819 $ 366,155.00
- AUT Total: 2,819
COR
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION 241 $ 48.00
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 21| $ 210.00
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 137] $ 426.00
COR Total: 182




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

DIS
ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION 1,747
ARTICLES OF TERMINATION(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 3,837
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CANCELLATION 159
NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION(LLP, DOM, PROF) 21
DIS Total: 5,764

DLC -

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 27,778
CONVERSION OF PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 57
DLC Total: 27,835

DLP
|APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION 166
DLP Total: 166

ELA
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT(CORP, DOM, NON) 645
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 86
NOTIFICATION BY EXISTING CORPORATION(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 1
ELA Total: 732

ELD
|ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION(CORP, DOM, NON) 224
ELD Total: 224

ELE
|ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 2,544
ELE Total: 2,544

ERR
|FORFEITURE IN ERROR 211
ERR Total: 211

FAM
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 318
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(CORP, 8
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(CORP, 360
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, 1
FAM Total: 687

FIC
ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME (LLC) 132
CORPORATION ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME 116
FIC Total: 248

FLC
[APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 3,233
FLC Total: 3,233

FLP
|APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS I 26

$ 17,370.00
$ 38,270.00
$ 1,590.00
$ 210.00
$ 3,085,255.00

$  6,270.00
$  17,125.00
$  6,450.00
$ 855.00
$ -

$ 223000
$  64,000.00
$ -

$  34.460.00
$ 880.00
$  39,100.00
$ 100.00
$  1.089.00
$ 929.00
$ 360,725.00
$  2.600.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

FLP Total:| 26

FOR
|NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXES FROM SC DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 6,078
FOR Total: 6,078

INC
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 1,256
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - BENEFIT CORPORATION 1
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - DOMESTICATION 25
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 81
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A STATUTORY CLOSE CORPORATION 422
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR PROF CORP/STAT CLOSE 34
INC Total: 1,819

LIM
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LP 99
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 109
LIM Total: 208

LPA
ILIMlTED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT 193
LPA Total: 193

LPR
APPLICATION TO RENEW CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 37
RENEWAL APPLICATION(LLP, DOM, PROF) 105
LPR Total: 142

MER
ARTICLES OF MERGER 103
ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 145
ARTICLES OF MERGER(CORP, DOM, NON) 11
MER Total: 259

MSC
ARTICLES OF MERGER - BENEFIT CORPORATION (SURVIVOR) 1
ARTICLES OF MERGER - NP CORP, DOM 9
ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 111
ARTICLES OF MERGER(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) a0
MSC Total: 211

NAG
RESIGNATION OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: 404
RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND DISCONTINUANCE OF REGISTERED OFFICE(CORP, 94
RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OR DISCONTINUANCE OF REGISTERED OFFICE 213
NAG Total: 711

REG
APPLICATION TO REGISTER CORPORATE NAME 54
APPLICATION TO REGISTER OR RENEW THE REGISTRATION OF A NAME 23

© 5

©“

©“ B P P

©“9 P P

©“ &

FT Y Y T R TS

169,295.00
136.00
3,376.00
10,9356.00
56,970.00
4,590.00

990.00
1,090.00

1,830.00

3,700.00
10,500.00

1,030.00
8,450.00
110.00

110.00
90.00
12,100.00
9,600.00

3,004.00
470.00
2,048.00

540.00
230.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

REG Total:| 77
REI
APPLICATION FOR A REINSTATEMENT OF A CORPORATION DISSOLVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE 8111 $ 20,275.00
APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT BY A LLC DISSOLVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 12| $ 300.00
REI Total: 823
RES
APPLICATION TO RESERVE A CORPORATION NAME 132] $ 1,320.00
APPLICATION TO RESERVE A LLC NAME 732| $  18,300.00
APPLICATION TO RESERVE CORPORATE NAME 362| $ 3,620.00
RES Total: 1,226
WDR
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL(CORP, FRN, NON) 21| $ 210.00
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 3| $ 30.00
APPLICATION FOR SURRENDER OF AUTHORITY TO DO BUSINESS 849 $ 8,457.00
CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF AUTHORITY OR TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLC, FRN, PROF) 771 $ 7,710.00
WDR Total: 1,644
Total Business Filing Transactions: 69,121

TOTAL FEES: $ 4,730,096.00
Amount to Secretary of State: $0.00
Amount to General Fund: $ 4,730,096.00*

*The amount remitted to the General Fund differs from SCEIS because some of the financial transactions were processed after the end of the
fiscal year, even though the filings were received in FY 2014-15. The amount indicated in SCEIS for FY 2014-15 is $4,702,012.00.



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ATTACHMENT C(3)




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

SCSOS - Business Filings and Filing Fees

7/1/2015 - 6/30/2016

Category/Subcategory | Transaction | Total Filing
Count | Fees
ABR
IANNUAL BENEFIT REPORT - BENEFIT CORPORATION il $ 10.00
ABR Subtotal: 1
AGT
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DESIGNATED OFFICE, AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS, OR ADDRESS OF AGENT 5,235| $  52,350.00
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH 2,553| $  25,530.00
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 1,053| $ 8,305.00
AGT Subtotal: 8,841
AMD
AMD - INCORPORATION DOMESTICATION 35| $ 3,850.00
AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 1,830 $ 200,800.00
ARTICLE OF AMENDMENT - BENEFIT CORPORATION il $ 110.00
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 465| $  50,950.00
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT(LLP, DOM, PROF) 16| $ 1,600.00
ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION 3| $ 30.00
CONVERSION OF AN LLC TO AN INC - BENEFIT CORPORATION 1 $ 110.00
MEMBERS STATEMENT OF DISSOCIATION(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 918| $ 1,747.00
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF A RESERVED LLC NAME(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 31 % 30.00
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF RESERVED CORPORATE NAME 4 % 40.00
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 201 $ 2,000.00
RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 13| $ 1,430.00
AMD Subotal: 3,309
ANG
HIGH GROWTH SMALL BUSINESS INC 26
HIGH GROWTH SMALL BUSINESS LLC 49
ANG Subtotal: 75| $ =
ASM
|ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE 12| $ 120.00
ASM Subtotal: 12
AUT & CL-1
|APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 2.447| $ 315,422.00
AUT Subtotal: 2,447
COR
|ARTICLES OF CORRECTION | 26| $ 260.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 21
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 169
. COR Subtotal: 216

CPT
| COOPERATIVE PETITION 1
CPT Subtotal: 1

DIS
ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION 1,731
ARTICLES OF TERMINATION(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 4,068
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CANCELLATION 216
NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION(LLP, DOM, PROF) 26
DIS Subtotal: 6,041

DLC
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 30,975
CONVERSION OF PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 44
DLC Subtotal: 31,019

DLP
|APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION 190
DLP Subtotal: 190

ELA
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT(CORP, DOM, NON) 631
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) a0
NOTIFICATION BY EXISTING CORPORATION(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 1
ELA Subtotal: 722

ELD
IARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION(CORP, DOM, NON) 219
ELD Subtotal: 219

ELE
|ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 2,561
ELE Subtotal: 2,561

ERR
[FORFEITURE IN ERROR 159
ERR Total: 159

FAM
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 356
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(CORP, FRN, NON) 13
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(CORP, FRN, 483
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 3
FAM Subtotal: 855

FIC
ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME (LLC) 147
CORPORATION ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME 127

210.00
293.00

© P

17,310.00
40,550.00
2,160.00
260.00

© B P P

$ 3,438,820.00

$ 4,885.00
$ 19,375.00
$ 7,182.00
$ 2,180.00
$ 64,260.00
$ -

$ 38,500.00
$ 130.00
$ 53,104.00
$ 30.00
$ 636.00
$ 1,270.00

“



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

FIC Subtotal:| 274
HLE
[APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 3,323
FLC Subtotal: 3,323
FLP
[APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 32
FLP Subtotal: 32
FOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN A REGISTERED AGENT 6
NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXES FROM SC DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 2,322
FOR Subtotal: 2,328
INC & CL-1
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 1,289
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - BENEFIT CORPORATION 5
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - DOMESTICATION 48
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 58
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A STATUTORY CLOSE CORPORATION 354
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A STATUTORY CLOSE CORPORATION - BENEFIT CORPORATION 1
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR PROF CORP/STAT CLOSE 29
INC Subtotal: 1,784
LIM
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LP 95
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 106
LIM Subtotal: 201
LPA
|LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT _ 176
LPA Subtotal: 176
LPR
APPLICATION TO RENEW CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 35
RENEWAL APPLICATION(LLP, DOM, PROF) 90
LPR Subotal: 125
MER
ARTICLES OF MERGER 121
ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 169
ARTICLES OF MERGER(CORP, DOM, NON) 7
MER Subtotal: 297
MSC
ARTICLES OF MERGER - NP CORP, DOM 6
ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 156
ARTICLES OF MERGER(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 108
MSC Subtotal: 270

NAG

©r P © P P P P PP

& P P ©w

& P H

369,190.00

3,200.00

172,420.00
675.00
6,480.00
7,830.00
47,790.00
135.00
3,915.00

950.00
1,060.00

1,760.00

3,600.00
9,000.00

1,210.00
6,940.00

660.00
16,160.00
11,880.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

RESIGNATION OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 503
RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND DISCONTINUANCE OF REGISTERED OFFICE(CORP, DOM/FRN, 80
RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OR DISCONTINUANCE OF REGISTERED OFFICE 236
NAG Subtotal: 819

REG
APPLICATION TO REGISTER CORPORATE NAME 53
APPLICATION TO REGISTER OR RENEW THE REGISTRATION OF A NAME 21
REG Subtotal: 74
APPLICATION FOR A REINSTATEMENT OF A CORPORATION DISSOLVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 789
APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT BY A LLC DISSOLVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 15
REI Subtotal: 804

RES
APPLICATION TO RESERVE A CORPORATION NAME 117
APPLICATION TO RESERVE A LLC NAME 632
APPLICATION TO RESERVE CORPORATE NAME 356
APPLICATION TO RESERVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME 9
RES Subtotal: 1,114

SHX
|[ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 1
SHX Subtotal: 1

WDR
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL(CORP, FRN, NON) 29
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 1
APPLICATION FOR SURRENDER OF AUTHORITY TO DO BUSINESS 873
CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF AUTHORITY OR TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLC, FRN, PROF) 791
WDR Subtotal: 1,694
Total Business Filing Transactions: 69,984

Amount to Secretary of State:

Amount to General Fund

TOTAL FEES:

& © 5 P © ©“ & P P

& P H

5,030.00
348.00
1,180.00

530.00
225.00

19,725.00
360.00

1,155.00
15,800.00
3,560.00
90.00

110.00

290.00
10.00
8,730.00
7,910.00

$ 5,085,657.00

$0

$ 5,085,657.00*

*The amount remitted to the General Fund differs from SCEIS because some of the financial transactions were processed after the end of the
fiscal year, even though the filings were received in FY 2015-16. The amount indicated in SCEIS for FY 2015-16 is $5,059,610.00.



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ATTACHMENT C(4)




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

SCSOS - Business Filings and Filing Fees

7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017

| Total Filing

Category/Subcategory Transaction
(ofo]1]}}4

ABR
|Annual Benefit Report - Benefit Corporation 5
ABR Total: 5

AGT
Articles of Dissolution 1
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DESIGNATED OFFICE, AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS, OR ADDRESS OF 2,542
Notice of Change of Designated Office, Agent or Address of Registered Agent 3,502
Notice of Change of Registered Agent, Registered Address of Registered Agent or Both 16
Notice of Change of Registered Office 454
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH 1,155
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Benefit Corporation 2
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Foreign Corporation 593
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Nonprofit Corporation 680
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a South Carolina Corporation 487
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED QOFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH(CORP, DOM/FRN, 470
AGT Total: 9,902

AMD
AMD - INCORPORATION DOMESTICATION 14
AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 2,153
ARTICLE OF AMENDMENT - BENEFIT CORPORATION 1
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT 447
Articles of Amendment - Election of Benefit Corporation Status 1
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT(LLP, DOM, PROF) 8
ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION 9
Conversion of a Corporation to a Nonprofit Corporation 3
Conversion of a Corporation to Limited Liability Company 34
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Benefit Corporation 1
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation 48
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Limited Partnership 2
Domestication of Foreign Corporation to South Carolina Corporation 64
LLP to LLC Conversion 9
Members Statement of Dissociation 532
MEMBERS STATEMENT OF DISSOCIATION(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 521

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF A RESERVED LLC NAME(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON)

©w

AR AR =R o R <o o T B < < <

B P PP PP PP PP PR PR

Fees

50.00

25,420.00
34,020.00
160.00
2,012.00
10,550.00
5,930.00
6,800.00
4,870.00
4,700.00

1,640.00
236,030.00
110.00
49,085.00
110.00
800.00
90.00
20.00
3,740.00
5,280.00
20.00
7,040.00
960.00
1,064.00
1,042.00
25.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF RESERVED CORPORATE NAME 3
Partnership to LLC Conversion 22
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 14
Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendments 16
Restated Articles of Organization 7
RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 5
AMD Total: 3,915

ANG
HIGH GROWTH SMALL BUSINESS INC 19
HIGH GROWTH SMALL BUSINESS LLC 32
Initial Application for Registration as a Qualified Business 16
Renewal Application for Registration as a Qualified Business 9
ANG Total: 76

ASM
[ASSUMED NAME CERTIFICATE 17
ASM Total: 17

AUT
|APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 2,512
AUT Total: 2,512

CL-1

[CL—l (Note: Transactions included in AUT, INC, DLC, FLC categories) 3528

CL1 Total: 3,528

COR
Application to Reserve Corporate Name 9
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION 226
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 10
ARTICLES OF CORRECTION(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: PROFIT) 81
COR Total: 326

DIS
Application for Cancellation of Limited Liability Partnership 15
ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION 1,501
Articles of Termination 2,395
ARTICLES OF TERMINATION(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 1,883
Certificate of Cancellation 67
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CANCELLATION 97
NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION(LLP, DOM, PROF) 12
DIS Total: 5,970

DLC
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 36,537
Conversion of Limited Partnership to Limited Liability Company 8
CONVERSION OF PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 18

DLC Total:

36,563

R

©“r P P P

© H P P

& P P £H B P

30.00
2,420.00
1,540.00
1,760.00

770.00
550.00

170.00

294,289.00

88,050.00

30.00
726.00
100.00
162.00

150.00
14,770.00
23,960.00
18,830.00

670.00

970.00

120.00

$ 4,036,010.00

$
$

880.00
2,006.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

DLP
|APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION 257
DLP Total: 257

ELA
Articles of Amendment 297
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT(CORP, DOM, NON) 278
Notice of Change of Principal Office 44
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE(CORP, DOM/FRN, NON) 70
ELA Total: 689

ELD
Articles of Dissolution 146
ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION(CORP, DOM, NON) 104
ELD Total: 250

ELE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 2,782
Restated Articles of Incorporation 13
ELE Total: 2,795

ERR
Admin Dissolution In Error 2
FORFEITURE IN ERROR 61
ERR Total: 63

FAM
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 538
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(CORP, 5
APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(CORP, 217
FAM Total: 760

FIC
Adopting a Fictitious Name 98
ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME (LLC) 77
CORPORATION ADOPTING A FICTITIOUS NAME 135
FIC Total: 310

FLC
|APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 3,656
FLC Total: 3,656

FLP
|APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS 38
FLP Total: 38

FNE
| Application for Use of an Indistinguishable Name 12
FNE Total: 12

|FOR
]FAILURE TO MAINTAIN A REGISTERED AGENT 5

w9 B P © &8 ©® &+ © P P P

©~ H PH

25,875.00

2,970.00
2,780.00
410.00
700.00

1,460.00
1,030.00

69,5650.00
380.00

58,377.00
550.00
23,870.00

400.00
540.00
902.00

403,885.00

3,800.00

120.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

FOR Total:| 5

INC
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 1,242
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - BENEFIT CORPORATION 5
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - DOMESTICATION 32
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 61
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A STATUTORY CLOSE CORPORATION 365
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR A STATUTORY CLOSE CORPORATION - BENEFIT CORPORATION 1
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR PROF CORP/STAT CLOSE 15
Articles of Incorporation Professional - Statutory Close Corporation 28
INC Total: 1,749

LIM
Application for Registration of Foreign Limited Partnership 39
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LP 39
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 194
LIM Total: 272

LPA
Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership 46
Amendment to Registration of a Foreign Limited Partnership 47
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT 96
LPA Total: 189

LPR
Application to Renew Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 22
APPLICATION TO RENEW CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 20
Registration Renewal Application 44
RENEWAL APPLICATION(LLP, DOM, PROF) 43
LPR Total: 129

MER
Application to Merge Out of Existence into a non-registered Foreign Entity 24
ARTICLES OF MERGER 188
ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 55
ARTICLES OF MERGER(CORP, DOM, NON) 10
MER Total: 277

MIL
|Articles of Incorporation for a Military Corporation 7
MIL Total: 7

MSC
Articles of Merger 102
ARTICLES OF MERGER - NP CORP, DOM 12
ARTICLES OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE (CORP, DOM, PROFIT) 61
ARTICLES OF MERGER(LLC, DOM, PROF/NON) 62
MSC Total: 237

R H P PP PP

& P P ©“ B P

© PH P

©~© PH PP

€ €H P P

167,670.00
675.00
4,320.00
8,235.00
26,532.00
135.00
2,025.00
3,780.00

390.00
390.00
1,840.00

460.00
470.00
950.00

2,200.00
2,000.00
4,400.00
4,300.00

2,640.00
3,980.00
6,050.00

100.00

11,220.00
120.00
6,590.00
280.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

NAG
Discontinuance of Registered Office 3
Resignation of Agent for Service of Process 205
RESIGNATION OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS(LLC, DOM/FRN, DOM: PROF/NON FRN: 223
Resignation of Registered Agent 22
Resignation of Registered Agent and Discontinuance of Registered Office 148
RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND DISCONTINUANCE OF REGISTERED OFFICE(CORP, 67
RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT OR DISCONTINUANCE OF REGISTERED OFFICE 136
NAG Total: 804
REG
Application to Register a LLC Name 6
APPLICATION TO REGISTER CORPORATE NAME 42
APPLICATION TO REGISTER OR RENEW THE REGISTRATION OF A NAME 9
REG Total: 57
REIL
APPLICATION FOR A REINSTATEMENT OF A CORPORATION DISSOLVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE 544
Application for Reinstatement by a Limited Liability Company Dissolved by Administrative Action 2
APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT BY A LLC DISSOLVED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 5
Application for Reinstatement of a Corporation When Certificate of Authority Has Been Revoked 100
Articles of Revocation of Dissolution 1
’ REI Total: 652
RES
APPLICATION TO RESERVE A CORPORATION NAME 71
Application to Reserve a Limited Liability Company Name 333
APPLICATION TO RESERVE A LLC NAME 307
Application to Reserve a Nonprofit Corporation Name 49
APPLICATION TO RESERVE CORPORATE NAME 349
APPLICATION TO RESERVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME 22
Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership 4
RES Total: 1,135
RNW
|Registration Renewal Application 1
RNW Total: i
SPC
Special Filing - Child 9
Special Filing - Parent 7
SPC Total: 16
WDR
Application for a Certificate of Withdrawal 22
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL(CORP, FRN, NON) 18
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLP, FRN, PROF) 4
APPLICATION FOR SURRENDER OF AUTHORITY TO DO BUSINESS 931

© & H & £ £H £H & P

“ €A £ B P

€ & P £ P B

© £H &

30.00
2,271.00
1,950.00

220.00
1,200.00
134.00
272.00

100.00
390.00
80.00

13,600.00
50.00
100.00
2,500.00
10.00

710.00
8,325.00
7,675.00

490.00
3,490.00

220.00

40.00

10.00

400.00
50.00

200.00
180.00
40.00
9,301.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF AUTHORITY OR TRANSACT BUSINESS(LLC, FRN, PROF) 444| $ 4,440.00
Certificate of Cancellation of Authority to Transact Business 606| $ 6,060.00
WDR Total: 2,025
Total Business Filing Transactions 79,199

TOTAL FEES: $ 5,814,430.00

Amount to Secretary of State: $0

Amount to General Fund $5,814,430.00*

*The amount remitted to the General Fund differs from SCEIS because some of the financial transactions were processed after the end of the
fiscal year, even though the filings were received in FY 2016-17. The amount indicated in SCEIS for FY 2016-17 is $5,795,639.00.



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ATTACHMENT C(5)




T S80S - Business Filings and Filing Fees

07/01/2017 - 06/30/2018

Category/Subcategory | Transaction | Total Filing
Count Fees
ABR
[Annual Benefit Report - Benefit Corporation 2
ABR Total: 2( % 20.00
AGT
Articles of Dissolution 2| $ 20.00
Notice of Change of Designated Office, Agent or Address of Registered Agent 9,683 $ 96,830.00
Notice of Change of Registered Agent, Registered Address of Registered Agent or Both 167| $ 835.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office 631 $ 1,262.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Benefit Corporation 21 $ 20.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Foreign Corporation 1,867 % 18,670.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Nonprofit Corporation 1,389| $ 6,945.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a South Carolina 1,060| $ 766.00
AGT Total: 14,801
AMD
Amended Articles of Organization 2,314 $ 253,417.00
Article of Amendment - Benefit Corporation il $ 110.00
Articles of Amendment 400{ $ 44,000.00
Articles of Amendment Termination of Benefit Corporation Status 1| $ 10.00
Articles of Revocation of Dissolution 6| $ 60.00
Conversion of a Corporation to a Nonprofit Corporation 4 $ 40.00
Conversion of a Corporation to Limited Liability Company 711 $ 7,810.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Benefit Corporation 2| § 220.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation 101| $ 11,110.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Limited Partnership 2| $ 20.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Partnership 7| $ 70.00
Domestication of Foreign Corporation to South Carolina Corporation 134 $ 13,617.00
LLP to LLC Conversion 32| % 3,520.00
LP to Corporation Conversion 1| $ 110.00
Members Statement of Dissociation 1,161| $ 2,322.00
Notice of Transfer of a Reserved Limited Liability Company Name 6| $ 150.00
Notice of Transfer of Reserved Corporate Name 3| 30.00
Partnership to LLC Conversion 43| $ 4,730.00
Restated Articles of Incorporation 6| $ 660.00
Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendments 23| 5 2,530.00
Restated Articles of Organization 25| $ 2,750.00
AMD Total: 4,343
ANG
|Initial Application for Registration as a Qualified Business | 42| $ -




[Renewa T KRR S0 78136 stration ds 4 -Ohalified Business 40
ANG Total: 82
ASM
|Assumed Name Certificate 26
ASM Total: 26
AUT
| Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 2,468
AUT Total: 2,468
CL-1
CL-1 (Note: Transaction included in AUT, INC, DLC, FLC categories) X
7463
CL1 Total: 7,463
COR
Application to Reserve Corporate Name 19
Articles of Correction 466
COR Total: 485
DIS
Application for Cancellation of Limited Liability Partnership 28
Articles of Dissolution 1,581
Articles of Termination 4,763
Certificate of Cancellation 138
DIS Total: 6,510
DLC
Articles of Organization 41,656
Conversion of Limited Partnership to Limited Liability Company 58
DLC Total: 41,714
DLP
| Application for Registration 313
DLP Total: 313
ELA
Articles of Amendment 527
Notice of Change of Principal Office .88
ELA Total: 615
ELD
[Articles of Dissolution 256
ELD Total: 256
ELE
Articles of Incorporation 2,801
Restated Articles of Incorporation 34
ELE Total: 2,835
ERR
[Admin Dissolution In Error 23
ERR Total: 23
FAM
Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 909
Articles of Amendment 7

$ =

$ 250.00
$ 258520.00
$ 186,250.00
$ 190.00
$ 1,478.00
$ 280.00
$  15,600.00
$  47,630.00
$ 1,380.00
$ 4,582,160.00
$ 330.00
$  31,300.00
$ 5,240.00
$ 880.00
$ 2,540.00
$  69,800.00
$ 340.00
$ a2

$  98,220.00
$ 220.00



Included in SoS" January 17, 2020 letter to LOC FAM Total:l 911
FIC
Adopting a Fictitious Name 171
Adoption of a Fictitious Name 2
Corporation Adopting a Fictitious Name 153
FIC Total: 326
FLC
| Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 3,942
FLC Total: 3,942
FLP
| Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 31
FLP Total: 31
FNE
| Application for Use of an Indistinguishable Name 19
FNE Total: 19
INC
Articles of Incorporation 1,210
Articles of Incorporation - Benefit Corporation 3
Articles of Incorporation for a Professional Corporation 69
Articles of Incorporation for a Statutory Close Corporation 352
Articles of Incorporation Professional - Statutory Close Corporation 30
INC Total: 1,664
LEG
|Legacy Filing 1
LEG Total: i
LIM
Application for Registration of Foreign Limited Partnership 98
Certificate of Limited Partnership 173
LIM Total: 271
LPA
Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership 58
Amendment to Registration of a Foreign Limited Partnership 16
LPA Total: 74
LPR
Application to Renew Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 52
Registration Renewal Application 76
LPR Total: 128
MER
Application to Merge Out of Existence into a non-registered Foreign Entity 62
Articles of Merger 393
MER Total: 455
MSC
|Articles of Merger 225
MSC Total: 225
NAG
|Discontinuance of Registered Office l 9

& P P

©PPH P e

©w P & P

©“ P

& P

$

342.00
20.00
1,492.00

432,740.00
3,100.00
190.00

133,100.00
330.00
7,690.00
38,610.00
3,300.00

980.00
1,730.00

580.00
160.00

5,200.00
7,600.00

6,820.00
14,060.00

10,620.00

90.00



Resignatisi Of RGRntRIPsd vice diePrbtess© 592] $  5,920.00
Resignation of Registered Agent 55| $ 550.00
Resignation of Registered Agent and Discontinuance of Registered Office 269| $ 818.00
NAG Total: 925
REG
Application to Register a LLC Name 14| $ 140.00
Application to Register Corporate Name 23| % 230.00
REG Total: 37
REI
Application for a Reinstatement of a Corporation Dissolved by Administrative Action 244| $ 6,095.00
Application for Reinstatement by a Limited Liability Company Dissolved by Administrative Action 6| $ 150.00
Application for Reinstatement of a Corporation When Certificate of Authority Has Been Revoked 153| $ 3,805.00
Articles of Revocation of Dissolution 3| $ 30.00
REI Total: 406
RES
Application to Reserve a Limited Liability Company Name 552| $  13,800.00
Application to Reserve a Nonprofit Corporation Name 63| $ 485.00
Application to Reserve Corporate Name 412 $ 4,120.00
Application to Reserve Limited Partnership Name 20| $ 200.00
RES Total: 1,047
RNW
|Registration Renewal Application 24| $ 240.00
RNW Total: 24
SHX
|Articles of Share Exchange 5| % 330.00
SHX Total: 5
SPC
Special Filing - Child 89| § 1,110.00
Special Filing - Parent 19| $ 1,110.00
SPC Total: 108
WDR
Application for a Certificate of Withdrawal 14| $ 140.00
Application for Cancellation of a Certificate of Authority i 3 10.00
Application for Surrender of Authority to Do Business 949| $ 9,400.00
Certificate of Cancellation of Authority to Transact Business 1,050 $ 10,500.00
WDR Total: 2,014
Total Business Filing Transactions: 94,549

TOTAL FEES: _§ 6,503,099.00

Amount to Secretary of State $0
Amount to General Fund $ 6,503,099.00*

*The amount remitted to the General Fund differs from SCEIS because some of the financial transactions were processed after the end of the
fiscal year, even though the filings were received in FY 2017-18. The amount indicated in SCEIS for FY 2017-18 is $6,496,006.00.



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

ATTACHMENT C(6)




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

SCSOS - Business Filings and Filing Fees

07/01/2018 - 06/30/2019

Category/Subcategory | Transaction | Total Filing
Count | Fees
ABR
[Annual Benefit Report - Benefit Corporation 2
ABR Subtotal: 2| % 20.00
AGT
Notice of Change of Designated Office, Agent or Address of Registered Agent 8,316/ $ 83,160.00
Notice of Change of Registered Agent, Registered Address of Registered Agent or Both 140| $ 700.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office 616| $ 1,232.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Foreign Corporation 957 $ 9,570.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a Nonprofit Corporation 12711 $  10,728.00
Notice of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both of a South Carolina Corporation 1,008/ $  10,080.00
AGT Subtotal: 12,308
AMD
Amended Articles of Organization 2,576/ $ 281,780.00
Articles of Amendment 427/ $  46,970.00
Articles of Amendment - Election of Benefit Corporation Status 1| $ 110.00
Articles of Revocation of Dissolution 9 % 90.00
Conversion of a Corporation to a Nonprofit Corporation 5| $ 50.00
Conversion of a Corporation to Limited Liability Company 61| $ 6,710.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation 64| $ 7,040.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Limited Partnership 13| $ 130.00
Conversion of a Limited Liability Company to a Partnership 6| % 60.00
Conversion of a Partnership or a Limited Partnership to a Corporation 1 $ 100.00
Domestication of Foreign Corporation to South Carolina Corporation 108/ $  11,880.00
LLP to LLC Conversion 37| $ 4,070.00
Members Statement of Dissociation 1,268| $ 2,536.00
Notice of Transfer of a Reserved Limited Liability Company Name 21 % 20.00
Partnership to LLC Conversion 61| $ 6,728.00
Restated Articles of Incorporation 6l % 660.00
Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendments 23| $ 2,630.00
Restated Articles of Organization 27| $ 2,860.00
AMD Subtotal: 4,695
ANG
|Initial Application for Registration as a Qualified Business | 36| $ -




Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

[Renewal Application for Registration as a Qualified Business 28
ANG Total: 64

ASM
" |Assumed Name Certificate 17
ASM Subtotal: 17

AUT
| Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 2,743
AUT Subtotal: 2,743

CL1

|CL-1 (Note: Transactions included in AUT, INC, DLC, FLC categories) 8,204

CL1 Subtotal: 8,204

COR
Application to Reserve Corporate Name 25
Articles of Correction 473
COR Subtotal: 498

DIS
Application for Cancellation of Limited Liability Partnership 31
Articles of Dissolution 1,533
Articles of Termination 5,065
Certificate of Cancellation 159
DIS Subtotal: 6,788

DLC
Articles of Organization 44,259
Conversion of Limited Partnership to Limited Liability Company 16
DLC Subtotal: 44,275

DLP
| Application for Registration 387
DLP Subtotal: 387

ELA
Articles of Amendment 529
Notice of Change of Principal Office 110
ELA Subtotal: 639

ELD
[Articles of Dissolution 185
ELD Subtotal: i85

ELE
Articles of Incorporation 2,782
Restated Articles of Incorporation 34
ELE Subtotal: 2,816

ERR
|Admin Dissolution In Error 398

ERR Total:

398

$ -

$ 170.00
$ 285,300.00
$ 204,900.00
$ 532.00
$ 946.00
$ 1,740.00
$ 13,740.00
$ 50,650.00
$ 1,5690.00
$ 4,865,630.00
$ 1,760.00
$  38,700.00
$ 5,170.00
$ 1,110.00
$ 1,830.00
$ 69,550.00
$ 130.00
$ -



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

FAM
Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 927
Articles of Amendment 2
FAM Subtotal: 929
FIC
Adopting a Fictitious Name 197
Adoption of a Fictitious Name 3
Corporation Adopting a Fictitious Name 139
FIC Subtotal: 339
FLC
| Application for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 4,178
FLC Subtotal: 4,178
FLP
IAppIication for a Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 36
FLP Subtotal: 36
FNE
| Application for Use of an Indistinguishable Name 25
FNE Subtotal: 25
INC
Articles of Incorporation 1,130
Articles of Incorporation - Benefit Corporation 3
Articles of Incorporation for a Professional Corporation 54
Articles of Incorporation for a Statutory Close Corporation 289
Articles of Incorporation Professional - Statutory Close Corporation 15
INC Subtotal: 1,491
LIM
Application for Registration of Foreign Limited Partnership 65
Certificate of Limited Partnership 162
LIM Subtotal: 227
LPA
Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership 67
Amendment to Registration of a Foreign Limited Partnership 16
LPA Subtotal: 83
LPR
Application to Renew Certificate of Authority to Transact Business 53
Registration Renewal Application 76
LPR Subtotal: 129
MER
Application to Merge Out of Existence into a non-registered Foreign Entity 49
Articles of Merger 184
MER Subtotal: 233

MIL

©~

© &

€~ 5 & P

©

&

99,810.00
220.00

384.00
30.00
1,374.00

459,140.00
3,500.00
240.00

124,100.00
310.00
5,940.00
31,305.00
2,025.00

650.00
1,620.00

670.00
160.00

5,300.00
7,600.00

5,390.00
9,070.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

|Articles of Incorporation for a Military Corporation 2
MIL Subtotal: 2
MSC
|Articles of Merger 191
MSC Subtotal: 191
NAG
Discontinuance of Registered Office 16
Resignation of Agent for Service of Process 762
Resignation of Registered Agent 63
Resignation of Registered Agent and Discontinuance of Registered Office 307
NAG Subtotal: 1,148
NAL
|Administrative Dissolution 7,079
NAL Total: 7,079
REG
Application to Register a LLC Name 16
Application to Register Corporate Name 15
REG Subtotal: 31
REI
Application for a Reinstatement of a Corporation Dissolved by Administrative Action 488
Application for Reinstatement by a Limited Liability Company Dissolved by Administrative Action 44
Application for Reinstatement of a Corporation When Certificate of Authority Has Been Revoked 378
REI Subtotal: 910
RES
Application to Reserve a Limited Liability Company Name 473
Application to Reserve a Nonprofit Corporation Name 51
Application to Reserve Corporate Name 328
Application to Reserve Limited Partnership Name 13
Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership 3
RES Subtotal: 868
RNW
|Registration Renewal Application 16
RNW Subtotal: 16
SPC
Special Filing - Child 82
Special Filing - Parent 27
SPC Subtotal: 109
WDR
Application for a Certificate of Withdrawal 27
Application for Cancellation of a Certificate of Authority 1
Application for Surrender of Authority to Do Business 863
Certificate of Cancellation of Authority to Transact Business 1,047

& & P & 5 P ©“ & H ©“ A R~ A <A <

© H P Ph

25.00
9,730.00

32.00
7,620.00

184.00
1,535.00

160.00
150.00

12,100.00
1,100.00
9,450.00

11,825.00
440.00
3,280.00
130.00
30.00

160.00

1,130.00
1,130.00

270.00
10.00
8,620.00
10,450.00



Included in SoS' January 17, 2020 letter to LOC

WDR Subtotal: 1,938

Total Business Filing Transactions: 103,981

TOTAL FEES: $ 6,871,661.00

Amount to Secretary of State: $0
Amount to General Fund: $ 6,871,661.00*

*The amount remitted to the General Fund differs from SCEIS because some of the financial transactions were processed after the end of the
fiscal year, even though the filings were received in FY 2018-19. The amount indicated in SCEIS for FY 2018-19 is $6,863,766.00.



	C1 - SCSOS Business Filing Fee Schedule
	C2 - # of Business Filings (July 2014 - June 2015) 
	C3 - # of Business Filings (July 2015 - June 2016) 
	C4 - # of Business Filings (July 2016 - June 2017) 
	C5 - # of Business Filings (July 2017 - June 2018) 
	C6 - # of Business Filings (July 2018 - June 2019) 



